High Court. The Administrative Department may 

accordingly ensure compliance in consultation with Law 

Deptt; 

(iii) The recruitment for these 92(ninety-two) different 

category vacancies may be clubbed together with the 

ongoing recruitment of 224 (two hundred twenty-four) 

posts for 28 newly created Block Offices for cost 

effectiveness of the recruitment process for which more 

than 15000 candidates have applied. 

You are, therefore, requested to take up appropriate 

necessary action in compliance of the said Cabinet decisions